
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No.866/25 dated 29/12/25 u/s 
77/78(2) of BNS (.)

  MD. Tahir Ali of Ratan Lal Busty, Ward No- 01, PS- 
Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling M/41 Lt. MD. Hafiz 29.12.25 ASI Budhi Bal Subba 

2 SPC  MATIGARA PS CASE NO 793/25 DT- 21/12/25 U/D- 
310(4)(5) OF BNS

SANATAN BARMAN (M/20) S/O- LT. PABAN 
BARMAN OF MAHADEBPUR, PS – KALIAGANJ, 

DIST-UTTARDINAJPUR ,A/p-  PATICOLONY, PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING

M/20 LT PABAN BARMAN 29.12.25 ASI BIKASH ROY

3 SPC Ref: Matigara PS Case No- 811/2025, Dated 
29/12/2025, U/S – 334(1)/305 of BNS

ABHIJIT MUNDA (M/19) S/O- SAIBA MUNDA OF 
DAGAPUR, BANDRIJOTE, PS- PRADHAN NAGAR, 

DIST- DARJEELING
M/19 SAIBA MUNDA 29.12.25 ASI  DIPAK CHHETRI

4 SPC Ref: Matigara PS Case No- 793/2025, Dated 
21/12/2025, U/S – 310(4)(5) of BNS

ABU KALAM (m/24), S/O- MD. ALAM, OF BISWAS 
COLONY, PS- MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/24 MD. ALAM 29.12.25 ASI BIKASH ROY

5 SPC
SUBHAMOY ROY OF MILANPARA RAIGANJ, UTTAR 
DINAJPUR A/P- HAKIMPARA, NEAR VIVEKANANDA 

  SCHOOLPS-SILIGURI  DIST-DARJEELING
M/35 LT. SUBHASH CH. 

ROY

6 SPC ASHOK SAHA  OF BIDYACHAKRA COLONY, 
  W/NO.44PS- BHAKTINAGARDIST-JALPAIGURI M/31 LT. AMAL SAHA

7 SPC JAYANTA SAHA   OF BIDYACHAKRA COLONY, 
  W/NO.44PS- BHAKTINAGAR DIST-JALPAIGURI M/27 JAYDEV SAHA

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1541, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1309 & 1310 Titus Gurung of Mangal Bari, West Sikkim M/30 Sukh Bdr. Gurung 29.12.25 ASI Ratan Kr. Sarkar

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1541, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1309 & 1310 Idak Rai of Rampoo, Dist. East Sikkim M/18 Feramit Rai 29.12.25 ASI Ratan Kr. Sarkar

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1549, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1311 to 1314

Biplab Das of Pradhan More, Near Ration Shop, W/No-
40, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/31 Lt. Bablu Das 29.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1549, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1311 to 1314

Parit Roy of Pradhan More, near Yubak Sangha Club, 
W/No-40, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/32 Krishna Roy 29.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1549, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1311 to 1314

Amarjit Paswan of Baikunthapally, Pipeline, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/50 Lt. Kapil Paswan 29.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 1549, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 34 P. Act. 
NCR No. 1311 to 1314

Ujjal Biswas of Khai Khai Bazar, near Sporting Club, 
PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/30 Khitish Biswas 29.12.25 ASI Dhruba Misra

7 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 861, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Dip Chettri of Fokdoibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/23 Ranjan Chettri 29.12.25 ASI Rabi Tamang

8 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 861, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Subal Deb of Netaji Para, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/41 Kulin Deb 29.12.25 ASI Rabi Tamang

9 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 861, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Roni Sarkar of Fokdoibari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/18 Nikhil Sarkar 29.12.25 ASI Rabi Tamang

10 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 861, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Subodh Roy of Hatiadanga Ps Bhaktinagar Dist 
Jalpaiguri M/28 Ananta Roy 29.12.25 ASI Rabi Tamang

Date of  
Arrest

Name And Rank 
Of Arresting

Officer

SILIGURI PS CASE NO. 844/2025, DT.
29.12.2025, U/S–

126(2)/221/121(1)/115(2)/351(2)/
3(5) BNS

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name of 
District/ 
Commissi
onerate 

Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (Specific arrest)
Date of 
Arrest

Name And Rank 
Of Arresting

Officer

29.12.25 PSI SUJIT MANDAL

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (PREVENTIVE ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name 
of 

Commis
sionerat

e

Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (preventive arrest)



11 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 861, Dt. 29/12/25, U/S- 292 BNS Dilip Barman of Hatiadanga Ps Bhaktinagar Dist 
Jalpaiguri M/32 Sushanta Barman 29.12.25 ASI Rabi Tamang

12 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1401/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Subhankar Roy of Kahelipara Colony Bazar, Guwahati, 
Assam 22/M  Sumon Ro 29.12.2025 SI Tanmay Kundu

13 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Pankaj Paul of Paschim Dhantala, Fulbari, P.S. NJP, 
District Jalpaiguri. 33/M late Gopal Paul 29.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

14 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Moni Adhikary of Alipurduar, Samuktola, P.S. 
Samuktola, District Alipurduar. 25/M Nantu Adhikary 29.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

15 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Abdul Latif Hussain  of Paschim Dhantala, P.S. NJP, 
District Jalpaiguri. 47/M late Alibaks 29.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

16 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Ramesh Saw of Ward No. 1, South Ambedkar Nagar, 
P.S. Pradhan Nagar, District Darjeeling. 30/M  Rama Saw 29.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

17 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Dipen Barman of Suryasen Colony, Block-E, P.S. NJP, 
District Jalpaiguri. 41/M late Sukumar Barman 29.12.2025 ASI Manoj Majumdar

18 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
292 BNS

Hari Paswan of Ramnagar Majdur Busty, P.S. NJP, 
District Jalpaiguri. 29/M China Paswan 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

19 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
34 Police Act

Sanjib Dey NJP South Colony Majdur Busty, P.S. NJP, 
District Jalpaiguri. 28/M Kalipada Dey 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

20 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
34 Police Act

Bimal Biswast of South Colony, P.S. NJP, District 
Jalpaiguri. 33/M Late Nepal Biswas 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

21 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
34 Police Act

Sankar Sha of Jamurivita, Bhalobasha More, P.S. 
NJP, District Jalpaiguri. 21/M Late Mistrial Sha 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

22 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
34 Police Act

Aman Paswan of Bhola More, P.S. NJP, District 
Jalpaiguri. 18/M Sushil Paswan 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

23 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
34 Police Act

Bijay Saha, aged about 19 years, son of Late Amar 
Saha, resident of NJP Netaji More, P.S. NJP, District 

Jalpaiguri.
19/M Late Amar Saha 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1410/25 Dtd. 29.12.25 u/s-
34 Police Act

Shapan Sarkar of baribhasha, P.S. NJP, District 
Jalpaiguri. 29/M Late hari Ram Sarkar 29.12.2025 SI Samik Paul

25 SPC  AFROJ ALI OF MASJID PARA PS-BDR,DIST DJG   M/48   S/O   MD GULZAR 12/29/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

26 SPC  JALPA HEMBRAM OF DANGIBARI PS-
THAKURGANJ ,DIST KISHANGANJ   M/29  S/O DADAIN  

HEMBRAM 12/29/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

27 SPC  PRADIP KUMAR OF POWER HOUSE , PS-
THAKURGANJ ,DIST KISHANGANJ   M/33   S/O  SADANAND 

PASWAN 12/29/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

28 SPC  RAMU MURMU OF DANGIBARI,PS-THAKURGANJ 
,DIST-KISHANGANJ    M/30 S/O   SONU MURMU 12/29/2025 SI D.KUNDU 

29 SPC  BHUDHRAY HANSDA  OF DANGIBARI,PS-
THAKURGANJ ,DIST-KISHANGANJ    M/28 S/O  HUPNA HANSDA 12/29/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

30 SPC RAJU ROY OF STALIN  NAGAR PS-BDR,DIST-DJG M/38   S/O  RAMAKANT 
ROY 12/29/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

31 SPC  MD USMAN OF MASJID PARA PS-BDR,DIST DJG   M/42   S/O  RAMAKANT 
ROY 12/29/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

32 SPC  MD SALMAN OF MASJID PARA PS-BDR,DIST DJG  M/42   S/O  MD HAMI DUL 12/29/2025 SI D.KUNDU 

33 SPC  SANKAR KARMAKAR OF BHUJIAPANI  PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG  M/39 S/O  BABULAL 

KARMAKAR 12/29/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

34 SPC  SAMRAT DEY OF ADARAS NAGAR, PS-BDR,DIST 
DJG  M/24 S/O HAMING PAL DEY 12/29/2025 ASI AMIT LAMA 

35 SPC   MD MAFIZ OF SURYANAGAR   PS-BDR,DIST DJG  M/70 S/O  TAHID MIA 12/29/2025 SI BINUP MAHATO 

36 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1399 DT.29.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Prasenjit Paul(34)
OF.Haiderpara PO.Sevoke Road PS.Bhakti Nagar 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/34  S/O.
Krishna Paul 29.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

BDR   PS  GDE  NO 1339  DTD 28/12/2025 U/S 292 
BNS.



37 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.1399 DT.29.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Dipak Roy(26) 
OF.Uttar Ektiaswal PO.Ghogomali PS.Bhakti Nagar 

Dist .Jalpaiguri M/26 S/O.Chadra Mohan 
Roy

29.12.2025 ASI Utpal Das

38 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.748 DT.29.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Premananda Mandal (30) of 2 no. Takimari PO. Milan 
pally PS. Bhorer Alo Dist. Jalpaiguri M/30 S/O Lt. Prollad Mandal 29.12.2025 ASI Bijay Thapa

39 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.748 DT.29.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Moksedul Islam (34) 
of Paya Vita PO. Shikar pur 
PS. Rajganj Dist. Jalpaiguri M/34 S/O Safiruddin 

Mahammad 29.12.2025 ASI Bijay Thapa

40 SPC Gajodoba O/ P     GDE No.748 DT.29.12.25         u/s 
292 BNS         

Kausar Alam (31)
 of Kanjar para Po. Rangdhamali PS. Kotwali Dist. 

 Jalpaiguri 
M/31 S/O Afijul Mahammad 29.12.2025 ASI Bijay Thapa

41 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 1665    dated 29.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act  Laxman Barman of Seoraguri, PS- Saheb Ganj, 
Coochbehar M/27 Ranjit Barman 29.12.25 ASI Bikash Roy 

42 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 1681    dated 29.12.25 U/S 34 P.Act  MD. Sagir Khan of Matigara, PS- Matigara, Darjeeling M/65 Lt. Jubedar Khan 29.12.25 ASI Julfikar Hussain 

43 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1607Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SANTOSH REDDY OF DARJEELING  MORE, PS- 
PRADHAN NAGAR, DIST- DARJEELING M/31 LT. BISHNU REDDY 29.12.25 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

44 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1607Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS ABHIJIT SARKAR OF --DO-- M/30 BHIM SARKAR 29.12.25 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

45 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1607Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS PARIMAL RAJBANSHI OF --DO-- M/59 SIKINDRA 

RAJBANSHI 29.12.25 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

46 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1607Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

BIMAL ROY OF OF AMBEDKAR COLONY , PS- 
PRADHAN NAGAR, DIST- DARJEELING M/55 LATE MANGGALA 

ROY 29.12.25 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

47 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1604Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

KRINSHA PRASAD OF RAMGHAT, PS- MATIGARA, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/29 R. PRASAD 29.12.25 SI MRINAL BASUNIA

48 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1604Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

MD. KURBAN OF DALKHOLA PS- DALKHOLA, DIST- 
UTTARDINAJPUR M/24 TAIMUL ANSARI 29.12.25 SI MRINAL BASUNIA

49 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1604Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

RAHUL SAH OF BELDANGI, PS- MATIGARA, DIST- 
DARJEELING M/25 OMPRAKASH SAH 29.12.25 SI MRINAL BASUNIA

50 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1598Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SATYEN MODAK OF MOTAJOTE,PS- MATIGARA, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/42 LT SURYA PRASAD 

MODAK 29.12.25 ASI  BASUDEB 
BANERJEE

51 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1590Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SHYAMAL BARMAN OF PANCHKELGURI, PS- 
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/29 KAMINI ROY 29.12.25 SI MANOJ ROY

52 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-1590Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

APAN SINGHA OF NEW RANGIA PS- MATIGARA, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/18 NIRANJAN SINGHA 29.12.25 SI MANOJ ROY

53 SPC REF:NBMC OP GDE NO-292Dt. 29.12.25 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SUMANTA BARMAN OF THIKNIKATA PS-
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/30 LT. MANTU BARMAN 29.12.25 ASI AMAL ROY

54 SPC  36 SURESH NAG

55 SPC SANJAY KUMAR    OF  KATPATIPS- BEHEDA DIST-
BEHEAD(KARNATAKA) 30 SATISH KUMAR

56 SPC MAHENDRA BHANDARI   DUGA KAMITHANGPS-
 CENTRALPENDAMDIST -EAST SIKKIM 32 TIKALAL BHANDARI

57 SPC SOPIAL HOQUE   OF  KANTIMARI -1PS- 
 GOSAIGAONDIST-KOKRAJHAR(ASSAM) 29 MUJIBUR RAHAMAN

58 SPC VISHNU DAS THAKUR   OF  DIWANG GALIPS- 
 RANI PATHARDIST-PURNIEA(BIHAR) 29 KAPIL DAS THAKUR

59 SPC BRAJESH KR. MANDAL   OF  ROUTHAPS-RANI 
 PATHAR DIST-PURNIEA 22 PARSAVI MANDAL

60 SPC SUNNY KUMAR   OF RAIL STATION MOREPS-
  KATIHARDIST-KATIHAR(BIHAR) 30 HARIRAM THAKUR

61 SPC RAHUL SHANKAR   OF  RAIL STATION MOREPS-
  KATIHARDIST-KATIHAR(BIHAR) 30 BASANT SHANKAR

62 SPC  AVTAB KHURESHI OF  RAIL STATION MOREPS-
  KATIHARDIST-KATIHAR(BIHAR) 35 SAJAD KHUSESHI

63 SPC  SANDIP JAISWAL OF GURUNG BUSTYPS-
 PRADHAN NAGARDIST-DARJEELING 35 KISHOR JAISWAL

64 SPC RAJEN PANDIT   OF EKTIYASALPS-
 BHAKTINAGARDIST-JALPAIGURI 23 RAJU PANDIT

65 SPC KHIRODH ROY    OF EKTIYASALPS-BHAKTINAGAR  
  DIST-JALPAIGURI 35 JOY ROY

66 SPC TINKU MAJUMDER   OF EKTIYASALPS-
 BHAKTINAGAR  DIST-JALPAIGURI 30 GOPAL MAJUMDER

67 SPC
ASHOK SARKAR OF  SUBASHPALLY, 

 LICHUBAGAN, WARD NO-18PS-SILIGURI DIST-
 DARJEELING

57 LT. PHONI SARKAR

68 SPC AJAY ROY  OF SUBASHPALLY, LICHUBAGAN, 
  WARD NO-18PS-SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 20 ROBI ROY

69 SPC BICKI ROUTH OF SUBASHPALLY, LICHUBAGAN, 
  WARD NO-18PS-SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 18 MANTU ROUTH

70 SPC TAPAN SINGHA OF SARBAHARA BAZAR,W/N-28 PS-
  SILIGURIDIST-DARJEELING 24 LT.RAKHAL SINGHA

71 SPC ARYAN ROY OF VIVEL IT 
  PARK,SIMULTALAMATIGARA DIST-DARJEELING 18 RAJU ROY

KHP TOP GDE NO-738 DT-29.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT

29.12.25

ASI SANJAY SARKAR

KHP TOP GDE NO-750 DT-29.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT

SLG PS GDE NO-1431 DATED- 29.12.2025 U/S-34 
P.ACT ASI DEBASISH DAS

PNT TOP GDE NO-693 DT-29.12.25 U/S-34 P.ACT ASI MANMOHAN 
BARMAN


